OP \$65.00 7610

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baby Buns, Inc.		07/15/2003	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stargate Apparel, Inc.	
Street Address:	112 West 34th Street, Suite 1500	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10120	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	76102641
Registration Number:	2047332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-0446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066821496

Email: Jolley@strattonballew.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Jolley

Address Line 1: 1218 Third Ave, Ste 1522

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BB 1.L01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Jolley

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0325

900001085

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment BB to Stargate.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0326

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is he eby acknowledged, Baby Buns, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation (the Assignor), by taese presents does sell, assign and transfer unto STARGATE APPAREL, Inc., a Dela vare corporation (the Assignee) with a place of business at 112 West 34th Street, Suite 1500, New York, New York 10120, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the mark "Baby Buns" (the "Mark"), the registered trademark, Registration Number 2,047,332, the pending application Serial No. 76/102,641 and any United States and foreign registration and applications for registration of such mark, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark and together with all commor law rights in the Mark.

And for the same consideration, the Assignor further assigns to the Assigner, all of its right, title and interest in and to all damages and profits for past infringement of the Mark and common law rights. This Trademark Assignment is adopted nunc pro tune to be effective as of ________.

ASSIGNOR:

BABY BUNS, INC. A New Jersey Corporation

Dated: July /5, 2003

RECORDED: 07/22/2003

Printed Name:

Title: 07.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0327